FEATURES
YZP PACKAGE
(BOTTOM VIEW)
SDA1 54 SDA2
3 6 SCL2SCL1
2 7 V
REF2

fabrication of the switch is symmetrical. The translator provides excellent ESD protection to lower-voltage
devices and at the same time protects less ESD-resistant devices.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (3)
DSBGA – YZP (Pb-free) Reel of 3000 PCA9306YZPR PREVIEW
Reel of 3000 PCA9306DCTR
SSOP – DCT 7BD_ _ _
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 250 PCA9306DCTT
Reel of 3000 PCA9306DCUR
VSSOP – DCU 7BD_
Reel of 250 PCA9306DCUT
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(3) DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and wafer fab/assembly site.
DCU: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.
YZP: The actual top-side marking has three preceding characters to denote year, month, and sequence code, and one following
character to designate the assembly/test site. Pin 1 identifier indicates solder-bump composition (1 = SnPb, • = Pb-free).
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
SCL2
SDA2
SCL1